P13000	061989
(Requestor's Name)	
The AJM Law Group P.A. 290 NW 165th Street Suite P-800B ———— Mlami, FL 33169	600249729806
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	07/22/1301027030 **70.00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	13 JUL 22 SECRETAR TALLAHASS
	FILED 13 JUL 22 AN 8: 46 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	× 07/26/13

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF ROXGA, INC.

#### ARTICLE I. CORPORATE NAME.

The name of this corporation is ROXGA, INC.

1.

#### ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE.

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation are 290 NW 165<sup>th</sup> Street Suite P-800 B Miami FL 33169.

## ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK.

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1000.

#### ARTICLE IV. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE.

The name and address of the initial registered agent are Anthony D Box 290 NW 165<sup>th</sup> Street Suite P-800B Miami FL 33169.

### ARTICLE V. INCORPORATORS.

The name and street address of the incorporator to these articles of incorporation are Emmanuel Sanon 290 NW 165<sup>th</sup> Street Suite P-800B Miami FL 33169.

### ARTICLE VI. OFFICERS

The names and addresses of the initial officers are:

President/ Emmanuel Sanon 290 NW 165th Street Suite P-800B Miami FL 33169.

Vice President/ Basile Boli 290 NW 165<sup>th</sup> Street Suite P-800B Miami FL 33169.

Director/ Adama Sankar 290 NW 165<sup>th</sup> Street Suite P-800B Miami FL 33169.

Director/ Anthony Box 290 NW 165<sup>th</sup> Street Suite P-800B Miami FL 33169.

The undersigned has executed these articles of incorporation on July 17, 2013.

04

Emmanuel Sanon/President

τī CRETARY OF STA JUL 22 AM 8:46 ļ. **T**TI

# CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned Corporation Organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered agent, in the state of Florida.

The name of the corporation is: Roxga, Inc.

The Name of the Registered Agent and office is : Anthony D Box ; 290 NW 165<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite P800B, Miami FL 33169.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

\_\_\_\_\_\_0n\_7-17-13

